

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES BAGUIO

Governor Pack Road, Baguio City, Benguet, CAR VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00007 Telephone No. 074.442.3484 Email Address: spmo.upbaguio@up.edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

PROCUREMENT PROJECT: Supply and Delivery of Various Hardware and Electrical Components and Supplies for the University Purchase Request No.: 21001; 20947; 20885; 20694; 20804; 20680; 20670; 20830; 20785; 20585; 20574 Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 95,305.00

> Date: RFQ No.:

October 10, 2023

3511

MOP:

NP - Small Value Procurement

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Accomplish this RFO correctly and completely.
- 2. Bidder should attach a copy of the latest Business Permit, PhilGEPS Registration and Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS).

 - 2a. For Corporations & Cooperatives: A Notarized Secretary's Certificate or Notarized Board Resolution;2b. For Sole Proprietorship: A Notarized Special Power of Attorney if the OSS Affiant is other than the Sole Proprietor.
- **Warranty shall be 6 months for for supplies and materials, 1 year for equipment from the date of acceptance of the Procuring Entity.
- 4. Submit your quotation at the Supply and Property Management Office, UP Baguio OR may email at spmo.upbaguio@up.edu.ph and cc: bac.upbaguio@up.edu.ph & jebagsic@up.edu.ph with RFQ No. as part of the subject NOT LATER THAN 5:00 PM on October 19, 2023.
- 5. Price validity shall be for a period of 90 calendar days.
- 6. Bidders must indicate the Brand and Model Number offered when appropriate.
- 7. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

Please quote your lowest government price (including VAT) on the item/s listed below, and state the time of which you can make delivery. The information stated below shall be the basis for the evaluation and calculation of your quotation.

> ORX RUEL C. LESTINO Head, SPMO

ITEM NO.	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (PLEASE CHECK)		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE
		YES	NO						
1	LIGHT- Rectangular LED Light, 124x27x34.5cm, 50 watts			un	2	2,500.00	5,000.00		
2	EXTENSION CORD- 3 gang, individual switch, 3 prong			un	2	1,500.00	3,000.00		
3	Extension cord, cable reel set, 30 m			рс	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
4	Multi-purpose portable water heater, 0.6 kg, 220V			рс	2	600.00	1,200.00		
5	Emergency Light: Length: 25.5 cm, Depth: 5.5 cm, Height: 17 cm. Color Temperature: 6000k Daylight. Wattage: 2x3W IP Rating: IP 30. Body Material: ABS			рс	8	1,400.00	11,200.00		
6	Light bulbs: Color Temperature: 3000K/4000K/6500k Warmwhite Coolwhite Daylight. Wattage: 9W Life Span: 30,000 hours Bulb Socket: E27 Lumen: 780-800 lm			рс	20	220.00	4,400.00		
7	Safety hasp, 4' long, heavy duty, stainless steel			рс	212	185.00	39,220.00		
8	Double cylinder deadbolt double lock; 35mm door thickness; 60mm-70mm backset			un	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
9	PINLIGHT FRAME, Recessed Downlight, LED, MR16, Black, Square, L:130MM W:130MM H:50MM			un	7	300.00	2,100.00		
10	LED BULB, MR16, Warm White, 7.5 Watts, GU5.3 Base			un	10	360.00	3,600.00		
11	Water Closet Fittings Lever type			рс	4	300.00	1,200.00		
12	ED LOCKSET, Double key, for swing door, silver			un	1	2,400.00	2,400.00		
13	Universal Extension cord with breaker, 10 meters wheel type, with 3 universal outlet			un	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
14	A & B Marine Epoxy			L	1	785.00	785.00		
15	Acoustic Board , size 600 mm x 600 mm			рс	20	310.00	6,200.00		
16	Extension Wheel 10A, 2500W, 15m -Universal Heavy duty outlets -15m cord length -with overheating protection button -power leakage/surge protector safety breaker -rapid flame retardant			рс	4	2,000.00	8,000.00		
	-Contract Award: per Line Item								
	-Delivery Period: within 30CD upon receipt of NTP								
	-**WARRANTY included								
	-¤¤¤ Nothing Follows ¤¤¤-								
		•				TOTAL:	95,305.00	BID TOTAL:	

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the Item at prices noted above.

Name of the Company:	Tel. No. :	
Address:	Fax No. :	
Name of Representative:	Email Address:	
Position:		
Signature:	Date:	